Exhibit No._ (MPG-18)
Docket No. UE-130043
Witness: Michael P. Gorman

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

Docket No. UE-130043

V.

PACIFICORP D/B/A PACIFIC POWER &
LIGHT COMPANY,

Respondent.

N N N N N N N N N N N N N

EXHIBIT NO.__ (MPG-18)

VALUE LINE BETA

June 21, 2013



,_
© O ~NOoOUAWNR |5'
)

e el
W N Rk O

[EEY
D

PacifiCorp

Value Line Beta

ALLETE

Alliant Energy Co.
Avista Corp.
Black Hills Corp
DTE Energy Co.
IDACORP

Integrys Energy
Portland General
Sempra Energy
Southern Co.
Westar Energy
Wisconsin Energy
Xcel Energy Inc.

Average

Source:

The Value Line Investment Survey,
March 22, May 3, and May 24, 2013.

Company

Exhibit No.___ (MPG-18)

0.70
0.70
0.70
0.80
0.75
0.70

0.90
0.75
0.80
0.55
0.70
0.60
0.60

0.71

Page 1 of 1



