Exhibit No.___(MPG-18)
Docket No. UE-130043
Witness: Michael P. Gorman

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,)))
Complainant,)
v.) Docket No. UE-130043
PACIFICORP D/B/A PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,)))
Respondent.)))

EXHIBIT NO.___(MPG-18)

VALUE LINE BETA

June 21, 2013

PacifiCorp

Value Line Beta

<u>Line</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Beta</u>
1	ALLETE	0.70
2	Alliant Energy Co.	0.70
3	Avista Corp.	0.70
4	Black Hills Corp	0.80
5	DTE Energy Co.	0.75
6	IDACORP	0.70
7	Integrys Energy	0.90
8	Portland General	0.75
9	Sempra Energy	0.80
10	Southern Co.	0.55
11	Westar Energy	0.70
12	Wisconsin Energy	0.60
13	Xcel Energy Inc.	0.60
14	Average	0.71

Source:

The Value Line Investment Survey, March 22, May 3, and May 24, 2013.